
2023-24 COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS TRAINING CAMP ROSTER - NUMERICAL 
As of October 6, 2023 

 
NO FORWARDS – 19 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS ’22-23 Club LGE GP G A PTS +/- PIM 
4 Sillinger, Cole 6-1 199 5-16-03 Columbus, Ohio L COLUMBUS NHL 64 3 8 11 -23 22 
       Cleveland AHL 11 2 4 6 -1 12 
7 Kuraly, Sean 6-2 215 1-20-93 Niagara Falls, New York L COLUMBUS NHL 71 11 9 20 -28 68 
10 Voronkov, Dmitri 6-5 240 9-10-00 Angarsk, Russia L Ak Bars Kazan KHL 54 18 13 31 13 51 
11 Fantilli, Adam 6-2 194 10-12-04 Nobleton, Ontario L Michigan Big 10 36 30 35 65 31 67 
13 Gaudreau, Johnny 5-9 163 8-13-93 Salem, New Jersey L COLUMBUS NHL 80 21 53 74 -33 22 
17 Danforth, Justin 5-8 188 3-15-93 Oshawa, Ontario R COLUMBUS NHL 6 2 1 3 -3 4 
19 Foudy, Liam 6-2 193 2-4-00 Toronto, Ontario L COLUMBUS NHL 62 7 7 14 -26 8 
24 Olivier, Mathieu 6-1 222 2-11-97 Biloxi, Mississippi R COLUMBUS NHL 66 5 10 15 -20 81 
29 Laine, Patrik 6-5 215 4-19-98 Tampere, Finland R COLUMBUS NHL 55 22 30 52 -12 16 
38 Jenner, Boone 6-2 208 6-15-93 Dorchester, Ontario L COLUMBUS NHL 68 26 19 45 -32 51 
42 Texier, Alexandre 6-1 201 9-13-99 Grenoble, France L ZSC NL 46 13 22 35 16 30 
50 Robinson, Eric 6-2 211 6-14-95 Bellmawr, New Jersey L COLUMBUS NHL 72 12 12 24 -21 6 
52 Bemstrom, Emil 6-0 195 6-1-99 Nykoping, Sweden R COLUMBUS NHL 55 7 15 22 -11 6 
       Cleveland AHL 21 14 17 31 -1 4 
59 Chinakhov, Yegor * 6-1 208 2-1-01 Omsk, Russia L COLUMBUS NHL 30 4 9 13 -6 10 
       Cleveland AHL 7 3 5 8 4 0 
64 Fix-Wolansky, Trey 5-7 196 5-26-99 Edmonton, Alberta R COLUMBUS NHL 9 1 0 1 -5 0 
       Cleveland AHL 61 29 42 71 -5 40 
69 Dumais, Jordan 5-8 175 4-15-04 Montreal, Quebec R Halifax QMJHL 64 54 86 140 54 6 
86 Marchenko, Kirill 6-3 195 7-21-00 Barnaul, Russia R COLUMBUS NHL 59 21 4 25 -23 16 
       Cleveland AHL 16 8 11 19 -5 8 
91 Johnson, Kent 6-0 178 10-18-02 Port Moody, British Columbia L COLUMBUS NHL 79 16 24 40 -19 14 
96 Roslovic, Jack 6-1 198 1-29-97 Columbus, Ohio R COLUMBUS NHL 77 11 33 44 -14 10 
 
NO  DEFENSE – 10 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS ’22-23 CLUB LGE GP G A PTS +/- PIM 
2 Peeke, Andrew 6-3 214 3-17-98 Parkland, Florida R COLUMBUS NHL 80 6 7 13 -41 22 
5 Mateychuk, Denton 5-11 192 7-12-04 Winnipeg, Manitoba L Moose Jaw WHL 63 8 57 65 15 28 
8 Werenski, Zach 6-2 219 7-19-97 Grosse Pointe, Michigan L COLUMBUS NHL 13 3 5 8 -6 0 
9 Provorov, Ivan 6-1 220 1-13-97 Yaroslavl, Russia L Philadelphia NHL 82 6 21 27 -17 24 
22 Bean, Jake 6-1 191 6-9-98 Calgary, Alberta L COLUMBUS NHL 14 1 5 6 -2 6 
27 Boqvist, Adam 6-0 189 8-15-00 Falun, Sweden R COLUMBUS NHL 46 5 19 24 -12 8 
44 Gudbranson, Erik 6-5 222 1-7-92 Ottawa, Ontario R COLUMBUS NHL 70 1 12 13 -23 57 
55 Jiricek, David 6-4 207 11-28-03 Klatovy, Czech Republic R COLUMBUS NHL 4 0 0 0 -4 2 
       Cleveland AHL 55 6 32 38 -11 36 
77 Blankenburg, Nick 5-9 180 5-12-98 Washington, Michigan R COLUMBUS NHL 36 4 10 14 -16 16 
78 Severson, Damon 6-2 202 8-7-94 Brandon, Manitoba R New Jersey NHL 81 7 26 33 9 38 
 
NO GOALTENDERS – 3 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE CATCHES ’22-23 CLUB LGE GP MIN W-L-OT GAA SV% 
30 Martin, Spencer 6-3 191 6-8-95 Oakville, Ontario L Vancouver NHL 29 1,610 11-15-1 3.99 .871 
       Abbotsford AHL 16 962 7-7-2 2.43 .916 
40 Tarasov, Daniil * 6-5 201 3-27-99 Novokuznetsk, Russia L COLUMBUS NHL 17 875 4-11-1 3.91 .892 
       Cleveland AHL 11 561 5-5-0 3.85 .882 
90 Merzlikins, Elvis 6-3 184 4-13-94 Riga, Latvia L COLUMBUS NHL 30 1,561 7-18-2 4.23 .876 
 
* Injured 
 
Pronunciation Guide 
Emil Bemstrom  eh-MIHL BEHM-struhm 
Adam Boqvist  BOH-kvihst 
Yegor Chinakhov  YEH-gohr CHEE-nih-kawf 
Jordan Dumais  Doo-may 
Trey Fix-Wolansky  FIX-wuhl-AN-skee 
Liam Foudy  FOO-dee 
Boone Jenner  JEH-nehr 
David Jiricek  YIH-reh-chehk 
Sean Kuraly  kuh-RA-lee 
Patrik Laine  LIGH-nay 
Kirill Marchenko  MAHR-chehn-koh 
Denton Mateychuk  mah-TAY-chuk 
Elvis Merzlikins  EHL-vihs muhrz-lih-kihns 
Mathieu Olivier  oh-LIHV-ee-ay 
Ivan Provorov  PROH-voh-rawv 

Jack Roslovic  RAWS-loh-vihk 
Damon Severson  SEE-vuhr-suhn 
Daniil Tarasov  Da-NIHL Tair-RA-sahv 


